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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

Results Book

Girls' 5km Individual Classic



Cross-Country Skiing  
Girls ' 5km Individual Classic

RESULTLIST
Kandilli/ Erzurum 13.02.2017 Starttime 10:30 Endtime 11:05

Jury
TD - FIS VELECHSHUK Alexandr KAZ
FIS -TD Assistant ROUX Laurence FRA
Chief of Competiti. KOYUNCU Özkan TUR

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Length Of Lap
2,5k blue 2 51m 32m 164m 2500m

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow
sunny -12°C -12°C -17°C -17°C compact

Girls 5k = 2 x 2,5k
# Bib FisCode Name NSA Club Birthday 2,5k # Total Diff Fis Points
1 41 3565090 MANDELJC Anja SLO Sd Gorje 1999-06-04 6:30.7 (1) 13:49.3 89.85
2 34 3486424 KUCHEVA Elena RUS 1999-03-25 6:36.3 (2) 14:04.9 +15.6 104.90
3 39 3486672 TROFIMOVA Aleksandra RUS 1999-09-07 6:39.4 (3) 14:17.3 +28.0 116.86
4 38 3486655 KUSKOVA Kristina RUS 2000-01-30 6:49.7 (6) 14:20.4 +31.1 119.85
5 6 3155357 HOLIKOVA Zuzana CZE Wikov Ski skuhrov nad belou 1999-10-01 6:53.9 (10) 14:22.0 +32.7 121.39
6 29 3185828 KAHARA Jasmin FIN Mikkelin Hiihtajat 2000-05-04 6:53.7 (9) 14:38.4 +49.1 137.22
7 40 3185740 BOOK Josefiina FIN Karihaaran Visa 1999-01-09 6:41.3 (4) 14:43.2 +53.9 141.85
8 30 3486673 TRUNOVA Mariia RUS 1999-03-22 6:43.3 (5) 14:45.1 +55.8 143.68
9 13 3185705 OLKKONEN Tiia FIN Haapajarven Kiilat 1999-11-25 6:57.6 (12) 14:45.9 +56.6 144.45

10 12 3195273 GAL Melissa FRA S.C NORDIQUE PAYS ROCHOIS 1999-10-26 6:53.1 (8) 14:46.2 +56.9 144.74
11 27 3195291 REYNAUD Lou FRA S.N ski nordique chartrousin 2000-01-08 7:00.9 (13) 14:47.5 +58.2 145.99
12 28 3195283 SIMONNEAU Solea FRA Ski Amical meaudrais 1999-06-24 6:55.2 (11) 14:51.0 +1:01.7 149.37
13 7 3155393 POULIKOVA Karolina CZE Fenix Ski team jesenik 2000-04-10 6:51.9 (7) 14:52.2 +1:02.9 150.53
14 37 3185758 TIVINEN Noora FIN Mikkelin Hiihtajat 1999-01-16 7:03.4 (14) 14:52.4 +1:03.1 150.72
15 26 3155355 REZNIKOVA Tereza CZE Fischer Ski klub Sumava vimperk 1999-05-11 7:15.3 (25) 14:52.8 +1:03.5 151.11
16 25 3095087 OKORO Nansi BUL Alexander Logistics 1999-07-12 7:09.7 (20) 14:55.5 +1:06.2 153.71
17 33 3385037 SKENDER Gabrijela CRO TSK Ravnogorac 1999-10-07 7:08.3 (18) 15:05.9 +1:16.6 163.74
18 17 3565099 KERSTAJN Maja SLO Nd Ratece - planica 2000-06-05 7:10.0 (21) 15:11.4 +1:22.1 169.05
19 20 3665101 DAVYDZENKA Valeryia BLR 2000-10-03 7:05.4 (15) 15:14.1 +1:24.8 171.65
20 23 3665086 ANDRYIUK Sviatlana BLR 1999-02-12 7:07.2 (17) 15:14.2 +1:24.9 171.75
21 16 3665090 PADALIAK Veranika BLR 1999-09-14 7:15.1 (22) 15:14.3 +1:25.0 171.85
22 10 3705061 MICHALICKOVA Lucia SVK SKP Banska Bystrica 1999-07-21 7:25.3 (31) 15:28.7 +1:39.4 185.74
23 35 3195261 COLIN Lucie FRA S.C du grandvaux 1999-11-04 7:08.6 (19) 15:30.1 +1:40.8 187.09
24 11 3155358 VOTOCKOVA Pavlina CZE Cks Ski jilemnice 1999-12-30 7:16.2 (27) 15:32.3 +1:43.0 189.21
25 22 3095086 MITEVA Hristina BUL Sk Rilski skior 1999-12-20 7:15.2 (23) 15:38.2 +1:48.9 194.90
26 31 3395114 TRUU Stine-Lise EST Tartu Skiclub 1999-05-18 7:21.1 (29) 15:39.3 +1:50.0 195.96
27 5 3395116 OJASTE Teiloora EST Karupesa Team 2000-01-23 7:15.2 (23) 15:40.4 +1:51.1 197.02
28 19 3095088 EMILOVA Vanesa BUL Sk Panichishte 2009 2000-03-19 7:25.9 (32) 15:42.0 +1:52.7 198.57
29 36 3525042 DUMAN Aysenur TUR 1999-03-01 7:23.5 (30) 15:48.4 +1:59.1 204.74
30 15 3565100 ZERJAV Neza SLO Nd Ratece - planica 1999-08-09 7:29.1 (34) 15:49.3 +2:00.0 205.61
31 24 3495128 PUIGDEFABREGAS SIESO Alba ESP Candanchu 1999-01-15 7:29.7 (35) 15:50.0 +2:00.7 206.29
32 1 3395127 KAASIK Hanna-Brita EST Kuningamae Sportclub 1999-07-22 7:06.2 (16) 16:02.4 +2:13.1 218.25
33 32 3465044 KEMENES Anna ROU Css Gheorgheni 2000-04-17 7:15.9 (26) 16:03.3 +2:14.0 219.12
34 14 3705059 SEFCIKOVA Zuzana SVK SKP Levoca 2000-04-03 7:20.6 (28) 16:03.7 +2:14.4 219.50
35 2 3565095 ZORJAN Spelca SLO Nsd Medvode 2000-03-29 7:36.7 (36) 16:04.0 +2:14.7 219.79
36 21 3695084 RUBLOVA Daria UKR 2000-02-22 7:26.4 (33) 16:15.2 +2:25.9 230.60
37 9 3695093 VASYLCHUK Nataliia UKR 1999-05-16 7:43.2 (37) 16:23.4 +2:34.1 238.51
38 8 3255018 DANIELSDOTTIR Anna Maria ISL Isafjordur 2000-02-17 7:49.2 (38) 16:33.3 +2:44.0 248.06
39 3 3785030 BILIUNAITE Martyna LTU Utenos Sc 1999-12-23 7:55.0 (39) 17:08.0 +3:18.7 281.53
40 4 3745031 TADEVOSYAN Gohar ARM Hrazdan Winter sports school 2000-03-25 8:10.4 (40) 17:28.0 +3:38.7 300.82

DNS
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Cross-Country Skiing  
Girls ' 5km Individual Classic

RESULTLIST
# Bib FisCode Name NSA Club Birthday 2,5k # Total Diff Fis Points

18 3235067 ANASTASIADOU Eliza GRE EOS Naousas 2000-03-30 DNS

Entries 41 Ranked 40 DNS 1 DNF 0 DSQ 0

Alexandr Velechshuk (KAZ)
FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE 

Sule BILLUR (TUR)
RACE SECRETARY
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

Results Book

Girls' 7.5km Individual Free



Cross-Country Skiing  
Girls' 7,5km Individual free

RESULTLIST
Kandilli/ Erzurum 14.02.2017 Starttime 10:30 Endtime 11:13

Jury
TD - FIS VELECHSHUK Alexandr KAZ
FIS -TD Assistant ROUX Laurence FRA
Chief of Competiti. KOYUNCU Özkan TUR

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Length Of Lap
2,5k blue 3 51m 32m 246m 2500m

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow
sunny -13°C -12°C -13°C -13°C compact

Girls 7,5 k = 3 x 2,5k
# Bib FisCode Name Nation Club Birthday INT 2,5k # INT 5.0k # Total Diff Fis Points
1 40 3486655 KUSKOVA Kristina RUS 2000-01-30 6:13.7 (3) 12:39.7 (3) 19:13.3 83.73
2 36 3486424 KUCHEVA Elena RUS 1999-03-25 6:06.6 (1) 12:35.6 (1) 19:23.5 +10.2 90.81
3 43 3185740 BOOK Josefiina FIN Karihaaran Visa 1999-01-09 6:22.6 (7) 12:46.6 (4) 19:34.6 +21.3 98.50
4 44 3565090 MANDELJC Anja SLO Sd Gorje 1999-06-04 6:09.3 (2) 12:37.8 (2) 19:35.3 +22.0 98.99
5 14 3195273 GAL Melissa FRA S.C NORDIQUE PAYS ROCHOIS 1999-10-26 6:14.2 (4) 12:57.5 (5) 19:49.5 +36.2 108.84
6 32 3486673 TRUNOVA Mariia RUS 1999-03-22 6:34.1 (14) 13:11.4 (8) 20:01.0 +47.7 116.82
7 6 3155357 HOLIKOVA Zuzana CZE Wikov Ski skuhrov nad belou 1999-10-01 6:29.1 (11) 13:16.8 (9) 20:09.9 +56.6 122.99
8 30 3195283 SIMONNEAU Solea FRA Ski Amical meaudrais 1999-06-24 6:23.4 (8) 13:10.3 (7) 20:16.1 +1:02.8 127.29
9 38 3525042 DUMAN Aysenur TUR 1999-03-01 6:27.6 (10) 13:20.4 (10) 20:42.7 +1:29.4 145.74

10 15 3185705 OLKKONEN Tiia FIN Haapajarven Kiilat 1999-11-25 6:41.5 (17) 13:39.7 (13) 20:44.0 +1:30.7 146.65
11 31 3185828 KAHARA Jasmin FIN Mikkelin Hiihtajat 2000-05-04 6:31.8 (13) 13:25.2 (11) 20:47.8 +1:34.5 149.28
12 29 3195291 REYNAUD Lou FRA S.N ski nordique chartrousin 2000-01-08 6:30.8 (12) 13:32.1 (12) 20:51.3 +1:38.0 151.71
13 42 3486672 TROFIMOVA Aleksandra RUS 1999-09-07 6:20.6 (6) 13:08.9 (6) 20:56.8 +1:43.5 155.52
14 13 3155358 VOTOCKOVA Pavlina CZE Cks Ski jilemnice 1999-12-30 6:43.6 (18) 13:54.4 (18) 21:14.2 +2:00.9 167.59
15 37 3195261 COLIN Lucie FRA S.C du grandvaux 1999-11-04 6:25.9 (9) 13:46.9 (16) 21:16.0 +2:02.7 168.84
16 39 3185758 TIVINEN Noora FIN Mikkelin Hiihtajat 1999-01-16 6:47.5 (21) 13:55.2 (20) 21:17.3 +2:04.0 169.74
17 27 3095087 OKORO Nansi BUL Alexander Logistics 1999-07-12 6:44.5 (19) 13:47.5 (17) 21:17.8 +2:04.5 170.09
18 7 3155393 POULIKOVA Karolina CZE Fenix Ski team jesenik 2000-04-10 6:45.6 (20) 13:54.4 (18) 21:21.8 +2:08.5 172.87
19 34 3465044 KEMENES Anna ROU Css Gheorgheni 2000-04-17 6:37.6 (15) 13:42.1 (14) 21:24.0 +2:10.7 174.39
20 25 3665086 ANDRYIUK Sviatlana BLR 1999-02-12 6:52.4 (25) 13:59.9 (21) 21:27.0 +2:13.7 176.47
21 19 3565099 KERSTAJN Maja SLO Nd Ratece - planica 2000-06-05 6:50.0 (24) 14:07.2 (22) 21:38.2 +2:24.9 184.24
22 26 3495128 PUIGDEFABREGAS SIESO Alba ESP Candanchu 1999-01-15 6:54.5 (28) 14:18.1 (26) 21:51.6 +2:38.3 193.54
23 41 3465043 DARVAS Zsanett Bernadett ROU Css Gheorgheni 2000-09-30 6:14.3 (5) 13:42.4 (15) 21:51.9 +2:38.6 193.74
24 28 3155355 REZNIKOVA Tereza CZE Fischer Ski klub Sumava vimperk 1999-05-11 6:54.3 (27) 14:14.6 (25) 21:52.7 +2:39.4 194.30
25 17 3565100 ZERJAV Neza SLO Nd Ratece - planica 1999-08-09 6:59.3 (31) 14:13.7 (24) 21:54.4 +2:41.1 195.48
26 33 3395114 TRUU Stine-Lise EST Tartu Skiclub 1999-05-18 6:55.2 (29) 14:19.6 (27) 21:59.3 +2:46.0 198.88
27 23 3695084 RUBLOVA Daria UKR 2000-02-22 6:48.8 (22) 14:08.1 (23) 22:10.7 +2:57.4 206.79
28 21 3095088 EMILOVA Vanesa BUL Sk Panichishte 2009 2000-03-19 6:53.0 (26) 14:20.2 (28) 22:11.4 +2:58.1 207.27
29 12 3705061 MICHALICKOVA Lucia SVK SKP Banska Bystrica 1999-07-21 7:01.0 (32) 14:25.2 (30) 22:14.8 +3:01.5 209.63
30 18 3665090 PADALIAK Veranika BLR 1999-09-14 7:11.4 (37) 14:39.8 (34) 22:14.9 +3:01.6 209.70
31 1 3395127 KAASIK Hanna-Brita EST Kuningamae Sportclub 1999-07-22 6:40.2 (16) 14:20.7 (29) 22:18.3 +3:05.0 212.06
32 22 3665101 DAVYDZENKA Valeryia BLR 2000-10-03 7:07.0 (34) 14:34.9 (32) 22:23.4 +3:10.1 215.60
33 16 3705059 SEFCIKOVA Zuzana SVK SKP Levoca 2000-04-03 7:08.8 (36) 14:42.9 (35) 22:27.2 +3:13.9 218.23
34 24 3095086 MITEVA Hristina BUL Sk Rilski skior 1999-12-20 6:49.9 (23) 14:30.3 (31) 22:28.7 +3:15.4 219.27
35 9 3255018 DANIELSDOTTIR Anna Maria ISL Isafjordur 2000-02-17 7:07.2 (35) 14:36.0 (33) 22:40.0 +3:26.7 227.11
36 2 3565095 ZORJAN Spelca SLO Nsd Medvode 2000-03-29 7:12.5 (38) 14:47.7 (36) 22:52.9 +3:39.6 236.06
37 5 3395116 OJASTE Teiloora EST Karupesa Team 2000-01-23 7:06.7 (33) 14:53.5 (37) 22:57.2 +3:43.9 239.04
38 11 3695093 VASYLCHUK Nataliia UKR 1999-05-16 6:55.8 (30) 14:53.9 (38) 23:34.2 +4:20.9 264.71
39 3 3785030 BILIUNAITE Martyna LTU Utenos Sc 1999-12-23 7:23.5 (40) 15:38.1 (40) 23:58.1 +4:44.8 281.28
40 10 3525052 ASLAN Melike TUR 2000-01-10 7:21.1 (39) 15:36.4 (39) 24:07.6 +4:54.3 287.87
41 4 3745031 TADEVOSYAN Gohar ARM Hrazdan Winter sports school 2000-03-25 7:34.0 (42) 16:21.0 (42) 24:55.4 +5:42.1 321.03
42 8 3665116 SHCHALKUN Zinaida BLR 1999-11-16 7:28.6 (41) 16:02.0 (41) 25:02.2 +5:48.9 325.75

DNS
20 3235067 ANASTASIADOU Eliza GRE EOS Naousas 2000-03-30 DNS
35 3385037 SKENDER Gabrijela CRO TSK Ravnogorac 1999-10-07 DNS

Entries 44 Ranked 42 DNS 2 DNF 0 DSQ 0
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Cross-Country Skiing  
Girls' 7,5km Individual free

RESULTLIST
# Bib FisCode Name Nation Club Birthday INT 2,5k # INT 5.0k # Total Diff Fis Points

Alexandr VELECHSHUK (KAZ)
FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE

Sule BILLUR (TUR)
RACE SECRETARY
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

Results Book

Girls' Sprint Free



EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL 
Sprint free

FINAL RESULTS
Erzurum / Kandilli 16.02.2017 Starttime 13:00 Endtime 14:40

Jury
FIS- TD VELECHSHUK  Alexandr KAZ
FIS TD ASS. ROUX Laurence FRA
Chief of Competiti. KOYUNCU Özkan TUR

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC LENGTH OF LAP
Sprint 1,3k 1 22m 19m 40m 1300m

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow
sunny -13°C -12°C -17°C -17°C compact

Girls
# Bib FisCode Name Nation Club Birthday Round
1 101 3486424 KUCHEVA Elena RUS 1999-03-25 A-Final
2 102 3155357 HOLIKOVA Zuzana CZE Wikov Ski skuhrov nad belou 1999-10-01 A-Final
3 108 3185828 KAHARA Jasmin FIN Mikkelin Hiihtajat 2000-05-04 A-Final
4 105 3195273 GAL Melissa FRA S.C nordique pays rochois 1999-10-26 A-Final
5 117 3486673 TRUNOVA Mariia RUS 1999-03-22 A-Final
6 106 3195261 COLIN Lucie FRA S.C du grandvaux 1999-11-04 A-Final
7 104 3395127 KAASIK Hanna-Brita EST Kuningamae Sportclub 1999-07-22 Semi Finals
8 113 3565090 MANDELJC Anja SLO Sd Gorje 1999-06-04 Semi Finals
9 116 3195291 REYNAUD Lou FRA S.N ski nordique chartrousin 2000-01-08 Semi Finals

10 119 3486672 TROFIMOVA Aleksandra RUS 1999-09-07 Semi Finals
11 111 3465043 DARVAS Zsanett Bernadett ROU Css Gheorgheni 2000-09-30 Semi Finals
12 115 3185705 OLKKONEN Tiia FIN Haapajarven Kiilat 1999-11-25 Semi Finals/DNS
13 103 3195283 SIMONNEAU Solea FRA Ski Amical meaudrais 1999-06-24 Quarter Finals
14 109 3095087 OKORO Nansi BUL Alexander Logistics 1999-07-12 Quarter Finals
15 114 3705059 SEFCIKOVA Zuzana SVK Levoca Xc ski team 2000-04-03 Quarter Finals
16 121 3465044 KEMENES Anna ROU Css Gheorgheni 2000-04-17 Quarter Finals
17 107 3185740 BOOK Josefiina FIN Karihaaran Visa 1999-01-09 Quarter Finals
18 110 3155393 POULIKOVA Karolina CZE Fenix Ski team jesenik 2000-04-10 Quarter Finals
19 118 3155358 VOTOCKOVA Pavlina CZE Cks Ski jilemnice 1999-12-30 Quarter Finals
20 129 3385037 SKENDER Gabrijela CRO TSK Ravnogorac 1999-10-07 Quarter Finals
21 112 3486655 KUSKOVA Kristina RUS 2000-01-30 Quarter Finals
22 120 3395114 TRUU Stine-Lise EST Tartu Skiclub 1999-05-18 Quarter Finals
23 123 3095086 MITEVA Hristina BUL Sk Rilski skior 1999-12-20 Quarter Finals
24 124 3395116 OJASTE Teiloora EST Karupesa Team 2000-01-23 Quarter Finals
25 125 3185758 TIVINEN Noora FIN Mikkelin Hiihtajat 1999-01-16 Quarter Finals
26 122 3565095 ZORJAN Spelca SLO Nsd Medvode 2000-03-29 Quarter Finals
27 126 3495128 PUIGDEFABREGAS Alba SPA Candanchu 1999-01-15 Quarter Finals
28 128 3665090 PADALIAK Veranika BLR 1999-09-14 Quarter Finals
29 130 3565099 KERSTAJN Maja SLO Nd Ratece - planica 2000-06-05 Quarter Finals
30 127 3095088 EMILOVA Vanesa BUL Sk Panichishte 2009 2000-03-19 Quarter Finals/DNS

31 3705061 MICHALICKOVA Lucia SVK Mkl Kremnica 1999-07-21 2:59.71
32 3665101 DAVYDZENKA Valeryia BLR 2000-10-03 2:59.76
33 3155355 REZNIKOVA Tereza CZE Fischer Ski klub sumava vimperk 1999-05-11 3:01.27
34 3525042 DUMAN Aysenur TUR 1999-03-01 3:01.34
35 3665116 SHCHALKUN Zinaida BLR 1999-11-16 3:01.97
36 3665086 ANDRYIUK Sviatlana BLR 1999-02-12 3:03.27
37 3695084 RUBLOVA Daria UKR 2000-02-22 3:04.43
38 3565100 ZERJAV Neza SLO Nd Ratece - planica 1999-08-09 3:05.08
39 3785030 BILIUNAITE Martyna LTU Utenos Sc 1999-12-23 3:07.15
40 3255018 DANIELSDOTTIR Anna Maria ISL Isafjordur 2000-02-17 3:07.80
41 3235067 ANASTASIADOU Eliza GRE Eos Naousas 2000-03-30 3:08.07
42 3695093 VASYLCHUK Nataliia UKR 1999-05-16 3:11.13
43 3525052 ASLAN Melike TUR 2000-01-10 3:17.83
44 3525053 YARDIMCI Songul TUR 1999-08-27 3:21.03
45 3745031 TADEVOSYAN Gohar ARM Hrazdan Winter sports school 2000-01-05 3:24.69
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EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL 
Sprint free

FINAL RESULTS
# Bib FisCode Name Nation Club Birthday Round

46 3525051 KOCER Fatma TUR 2000-01-07 3:39.48

Entries 46 Ranked 30 DNS 2 DNF 0 DSQ 0

Alexandr VELECHSHUK (KAZ)
FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE

Sule BILLUR (TUR)
RACE SECRETARY
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EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL 
Sprint free

FINALS GIRLS
Quarter Finals

Q1 13:00
1 101 KUCHEVA Elena RUS 2:37.58 Q
2 111 DARVAS Zsanett BernadettROU 2:38.47 Q
3 121 KEMENES Anna ROU 2:40.98
4 110 POULIKOVA Karolina CZE 2:41.98
5 120 TRUU Stine-Lise EST 2:42.33
6 130 KERSTAJN Maja SLO 2:47.25

Q2 13:05
1 117 TRUNOVA Mariia RUS 2:39.57 Q
2 104 KAASIK Hanna-Brita EST 2:39.84 Q
3 114 SEFCIKOVA Zuzana SVK 2:39.98
4 107 BOOK Josefiina FIN 2:41.02
5 124 OJASTE Teiloora EST 2:49.55

127 EMILOVA Vanesa BUL DNF

Q3 13:10
1 115 OLKKONEN Tiia FIN 2:35.82 Q
2 105 GAL Melissa FRA 2:37.27 Q
3 116 REYNAUD Lou FRA 2:37.83 LL
4 106 COLIN Lucie FRA 2:38.30 LL
5 125 TIVINEN Noora FIN 2:50.75
6 126 PUIGDEFABREGAS Alba SPA 2:57.08

Q4 13:15
1 119 TROFIMOVA Aleksandra RUS 2:38.70 Q
2 102 HOLIKOVA Zuzana CZE 2:39.15 Q
3 109 OKORO Nansi BUL 2:39.32
4 129 SKENDER Gabrijela CRO 2:44.56
5 112 KUSKOVA Kristina RUS 2:50.92
6 122 ZORJAN Spelca SLO 2:55.11

Q5 13:20
FF1 113 MANDELJC Anja SLO 2:40.94 Q
FF2 108 KAHARA Jasmin FIN 2:41.07 Q
FF3 103 SIMONNEAU Solea FRA 2:41.07

4 118 VOTOCKOVA Pavlina CZE 2:46.53
5 123 MITEVA Hristina BUL 2:46.70
6 128 PADALIAK Veranika BLR 2:48.13

Semi Finals

S1 13:55
1 101 KUCHEVA Elena RUS 2:35.16 Q
2 105 GAL Melissa FRA 2:36.56 Q
3 117 TRUNOVA Mariia RUS 2:37.79 LL
4 104 KAASIK Hanna-Brita EST 2:40.52
5 116 REYNAUD Lou FRA 2:40.99
6 111 DARVAS Zsanett BernadettROU 2:41.65

S2 14:00
1 102 HOLIKOVA Zuzana CZE 2:37.85 Q
2 108 KAHARA Jasmin FIN 2:38.30 Q
3 106 COLIN Lucie FRA 2:39.07 LL
4 113 MANDELJC Anja SLO 2:39.53
5 119 TROFIMOVA Aleksandra RUS 2:42.32

115 OLKKONEN Tiia FIN DNS

Finals

A-Final 14:30
1 101 KUCHEVA Elena RUS 2:32.25
2 102 HOLIKOVA Zuzana CZE 2:35.57
3 108 KAHARA Jasmin FIN 2:36.11
4 105 GAL Melissa FRA 2:36.31
5 117 TRUNOVA Mariia RUS 2:36.85
6 106 COLIN Lucie FRA 2:46.61
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

Results Book

Boys' 7.5km Individual Classic



Cross-Country Skiing  
Boys 7,5km Individual Classic

RESULTLIST
Kandilli/ Erzurum 13.02.2017 Starttime 12:00 Endtime 12:47

Jury
TD - FIS VELECHSHUK Alexandr KAZ
FIS -TD Assistant ROUX Laurence FRA
Chief of Competiti. KOYUNCU Özkan TUR

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Length Of Lap
2,5k blue 3 51m 32m 246m 2500m

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow
sunny -11°C -9°C -15°C -15°C compact

Boys 7,5k = 3 x 2,5k
# Bib FisCode Name NOC Club Birthday 2,5k # 5,0k # Total Diff Fis Points
1 30 3181331 POIKKIMAKI Miska FIN Sievin Sisu 2000-01-06 5:50.2 (7) 11:35.5 (2) 17:51.4 113.71
2 42 3483015 NEKRASOV Andrei RUS 1999-01-14 5:28.9 (1) 11:26.1 (1) 17:56.7 +5.3 117.67
3 22 3181340 KOIVISTO Petteri FIN Kuhmo-Ski 2000-03-07 6:01.9 (21) 12:04.9 (6) 18:25.9 +34.5 139.47
4 49 3181261 RANTAHALVARI Leo FIN One Way Pro Team 1999-09-10 6:00.6 (17) 12:07.0 (8) 18:29.4 +38.0 142.08
5 14 3190534 BUIATTI Vincent FRA C.O devoluy 1999-01-11 5:42.5 (2) 11:59.6 (3) 18:37.7 +46.3 148.28
6 48 3483150 KUZNETSOV Andrei RUS 2000-11-14 5:53.0 (10) 12:01.6 (4) 18:43.9 +52.5 152.91
7 56 3482806 TERENTEV Aleksandr RUS 1999-05-19 6:10.3 (27) 12:18.9 (14) 18:48.6 +57.2 156.42
8 50 3560147 PERSA Blaz SLO Tsk Jub dol pri ljubljani 1999-01-29 5:54.1 (12) 12:09.3 (9) 18:49.5 +58.1 157.09
9 40 3190536 LOUVRIER Emilien FRA A.S verrieres la cluse 1999-06-01 5:52.9 (9) 12:14.6 (11) 18:55.3 +1:03.9 161.42

10 35 3150669 DUFEK Tomas CZE Ski Klub jablonec nad nisou 2000-03-20 5:55.0 (13) 12:15.8 (12) 18:58.1 +1:06.7 163.51
11 47 3660134 LASKIN Tsimur BLR 1999-02-05 5:52.0 (8) 12:13.2 (10) 18:58.8 +1:07.4 164.04
12 53 3560145 CRV Vili SLO ND RATECE - PLANICA 1999-02-19 5:45.9 (3) 12:02.1 (5) 18:59.8 +1:08.4 164.78
13 44 3181273 RUUSKANEN Arsi FIN Siilinjarven Hiihtoseura 1999-09-21 6:01.5 (20) 12:25.9 (19) 19:01.9 +1:10.5 166.35
14 28 3150741 KOZLOVSKY Vladimir CZE 1999-02-19 6:02.4 (22) 12:27.0 (22) 19:09.6 +1:18.2 172.10
15 45 3660147 LUKYANAU Mikalai BLR 1999-05-21 6:03.9 (23) 12:26.8 (21) 19:13.4 +1:22.0 174.94
16 39 3190508 POLLET VILLARD Lucas FRA CS LA Clusaz 1999-01-20 5:53.9 (11) 12:21.3 (16) 19:14.7 +1:23.3 175.91
17 6 3390240 HIMMA Martin EST Tamsalu Ao skiclub 1999-08-30 5:59.7 (15) 12:25.9 (19) 19:17.6 +1:26.2 178.07
18 52 3483131 KOMAROV Pavel RUS 1999-03-02 5:47.8 (4) 12:06.7 (7) 19:17.9 +1:26.5 178.30
19 55 3190433 ROYER Jeremy FRA S.N belledonne chamrousse 1999-02-09 5:50.0 (6) 12:16.4 (13) 19:22.6 +1:31.2 181.81
20 33 3520073 AYDIN Hamit Tarik TUR Tur 2000-07-28 6:07.6 (26) 12:32.5 (24) 19:24.4 +1:33.0 183.15
21 17 3660150 TSELIUK Aliaksandr BLR 1999-06-12 6:00.8 (18) 12:20.8 (15) 19:26.2 +1:34.8 184.50
21 36 3150665 ZALCIK Kim CZE Fenix Ski team jesenik 1999-04-26 6:11.7 (28) 12:32.1 (23) 19:26.2 +1:34.8 184.50
23 37 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas LTU Sk Viesulas 1999-02-08 5:59.8 (16) 12:25.5 (18) 19:31.9 +1:40.5 188.75
24 51 3690111 KOSTRUBA Yan UKR 1999-07-18 6:06.7 (25) 12:39.2 (26) 19:37.5 +1:46.1 192.93
25 54 3740072 MIKAYELYAN Mikayel ARM Ashocq Cross-country school 1999-07-10 5:49.9 (5) 12:25.1 (17) 19:41.1 +1:49.7 195.62
26 9 3150664 CERNY Ondrej CZE LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 1999-04-03 5:58.0 (14) 12:36.9 (25) 19:46.2 +1:54.8 199.43
27 32 3390234 KALEV Christopher EST Sportclub Cfc 1999-07-06 6:12.8 (30) 12:49.6 (27) 19:47.3 +1:55.9 200.25
28 46 3520076 FIRAT Yusuf Emre TUR 2000-03-20 6:04.8 (24) 12:50.2 (28) 19:56.9 +2:05.5 207.42
29 21 3700112 CIZ Dominik SVK Skp Banska bystrica 1999-07-27 6:16.4 (32) 12:56.6 (29) 20:04.5 +2:13.1 213.09
30 23 3520074 KURNAZ Firat TUR 2000-02-22 6:25.9 (41) 13:02.5 (31) 20:10.8 +2:19.4 217.80
31 25 3460053 DIRTU LUNIC Valentin ROU Css Vatra dornei 2000-06-26 6:19.2 (33) 12:59.0 (30) 20:14.9 +2:23.5 220.86
32 24 3560155 JAN Miha SLO Tsk Bled 2000-09-09 6:15.3 (31) 13:05.6 (32) 20:16.1 +2:24.7 221.76
33 31 3690116 NIKONOVYCH Oleksandr UKR 1999-07-04 6:20.0 (34) 13:09.0 (34) 20:20.8 +2:29.4 225.26
34 26 3780058 KLISEVICIUS Deimantas LTU Iksc 1999-12-09 6:25.8 (39) 13:07.2 (33) 20:29.5 +2:38.1 231.76
35 43 3090120 OGNYANOV Simeon BUL Sk Rilski skior 1999-04-12 6:20.1 (35) 13:16.0 (36) 20:36.4 +2:45.0 236.91
36 8 3250037 HANNESSON Sigurdur Arnar ISL Isafjordur 1999-08-05 6:28.9 (42) 13:27.1 (38) 20:40.2 +2:48.8 239.75
37 34 3520070 KESER Yusuf TUR 2000-07-01 6:24.2 (38) 13:27.3 (39) 20:44.6 +2:53.2 243.04
38 10 3220040 NEWMAN Oliver GBR 1999-04-30 6:23.3 (37) 13:28.9 (40) 20:45.1 +2:53.7 243.41
39 20 3700106 KLOUDA Kristian SVK SKP Banska Bystrica 2000-01-05 6:11.7 (28) 13:10.7 (35) 20:47.8 +2:56.4 245.43
40 18 3390246 VAHK Vane EST Alutaguse Skiclub 2000-02-11 6:01.3 (19) 13:21.2 (37) 20:53.2 +3:01.8 249.46
41 15 3220042 NICHOLLS Jack GBR 1999-11-02 6:25.8 (39) 13:31.6 (41) 20:59.4 +3:08.0 254.09
42 16 3460054 VAKARIA Aron ROU Css Gheorgheni 2000-02-23 6:35.5 (44) 13:54.3 (43) 21:32.5 +3:41.1 278.80
43 12 3220039 NEWMAN Fergus GBR 1999-04-30 6:31.6 (43) 13:54.3 (43) 21:34.1 +3:42.7 280.00
44 11 3170041 HANSEN Bjarne Herbert DEN Gl 2000-03-22 6:22.8 (36) 13:43.2 (42) 21:39.2 +3:47.8 283.81
45 4 3090126 SARATLIEV Valentin BUL Sk Uzana 2007 2000-04-20 6:57.2 (48) 14:24.9 (46) 22:16.1 +4:24.7 311.36
46 1 3560160 SPELIC Ziga SLO TSK Triglav kranj 1999-12-18 6:45.2 (46) 14:32.8 (47) 22:21.9 +4:30.5 315.69
47 19 3090127 DIMITROV Bozhidar BUL Sk Rilski skior 2000-08-22 6:37.2 (45) 14:24.8 (45) 22:31.1 +4:39.7 322.56
48 5 3250047 OLAFSSON Arnar ISL Ska 2000-01-16 6:57.8 (49) 14:35.0 (48) 22:40.0 +4:48.6 329.20
49 7 3220041 MURRAY Brodie GBR 1999-09-10 6:57.1 (47) 14:44.7 (49) 22:44.5 +4:53.1 332.56
50 2 3170037 ROSBO Jacob Weel DEN Ks 2000-01-14 7:17.9 (51) 14:55.6 (50) 22:51.1 +4:59.7 337.49
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Cross-Country Skiing  
Boys 7,5km Individual Classic

RESULTLIST
# Bib FisCode Name NOC Club Birthday 2,5k # 5,0k # Total Diff Fis Points

51 3 3250040 PETURSSON Petur Tryggvi ISL Isafjordur 1999-09-06 7:17.6 (50) 15:04.9 (51) 23:12.1 +5:20.7 353.17

DNF
29 3460044 ABABEI Iulian ROU Css Toplita 1999-08-03 6:17.3 14:02.7 DNF
38 3660131 SHPUNTAU Yahor BLR 1999-08-05 5:56.5 DNF

DNS
13 3230113 TSOULIS Georgios GRE SOX Florinas 2000-06-20 DNS
27 3230108 PAPASIS Panagiotis GRE EOS Metsovou 2000-03-15 DNS
41 3230106 TSOUREKAS Nikolaos GRE EOS Metsovou 1999-02-10 DNS

Entries 56 Ranked 51 DNS 3 DNF 2 DSQ 0

Alexandr VELECHSHUK (KAZ)
FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE 

Sule BILLUR (TUR)
RACE SECRETARY
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Cross-Country Skiing  
Boys 10km Individual free

RESULTLIST
Kandilli/ Erzurum 14.02.2017 Starttime 12:00 Endtime 12:51

Jury
TD - FIS VELECHSHUK Alexandr KAZ
FIS -TD Assistant ROUX Laurence FRA
Chief of Competiti. KOYUNCU Özkan TUR

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Length Of Lap
2,5k blue 4 51m 32m 328m 2500m

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow
Sunny -10°C -10°C -12°C -12°C compact

Boys 10k = 4 x 2,5k
# Bib FisCode Name Nation Club Year INT 2,5k # INT 5.0k # INT 7,5k # Total Diff Fis Points
1 41 3483015 NEKRASOV Andrei RUS 1999 5:05.3 (2) 10:27.4 (1) 15:54.3 (1) 21:37.3 113.84
2 20 3181340 KOIVISTO Petteri FIN Kuhmo-Ski 2000 5:30.5 (19) 10:59.7 (7) 16:28.7 (4) 22:10.7 +33.4 134.44
3 47 3483150 KUZNETSOV Andrei RUS 2000 5:15.0 (3) 10:44.4 (3) 16:22.5 (3) 22:13.9 +36.6 136.41
4 28 3181331 POIKKIMAKI Miska FIN Sievin Sisu 2000 5:30.5 (19) 10:59.4 (6) 16:32.0 (6) 22:14.8 +37.5 136.96
5 12 3190534 BUIATTI Vincent FRA C.O devoluy 1999 5:03.7 (1) 10:33.3 (2) 16:19.7 (2) 22:27.1 +49.8 144.55
6 55 3482806 TERENTEV Aleksandr RUS 1999 5:15.7 (4) 10:48.4 (4) 16:29.3 (5) 22:29.8 +52.5 146.21
7 43 3181273 RUUSKANEN Arsi FIN Siilinjarven Hiihtoseura 1999 5:38.2 (26) 11:13.3 (12) 16:49.5 (9) 22:45.9 +1:08.6 156.14
8 39 3190536 LOUVRIER Emilien FRA A.S verrieres la cluse 1999 5:19.5 (6) 11:06.0 (9) 16:53.1 (10) 22:47.4 +1:10.1 157.07
9 51 3483131 KOMAROV Pavel RUS 1999 5:23.7 (9) 10:54.7 (5) 16:38.8 (7) 22:56.4 +1:19.1 162.62

10 38 3190508 POLLET VILLARD Lucas FRA CS LA Clusaz 1999 5:23.7 (9) 11:00.2 (8) 16:47.2 (8) 22:59.0 +1:21.7 164.22
11 48 3181261 RANTAHALVARI Leo FIN One Way Pro Team 1999 5:36.5 (24) 11:17.0 (15) 17:05.3 (13) 23:07.0 +1:29.7 169.15
12 54 3190433 ROYER Jeremy FRA S.N belledonne chamrousse 1999 5:27.0 (13) 11:07.0 (10) 16:53.8 (11) 23:08.9 +1:31.6 170.33
13 26 3150741 KOZLOVSKY Vladimir CZE 1999 5:25.9 (12) 11:23.3 (19) 17:08.6 (14) 23:11.4 +1:34.1 171.87
14 52 3560145 CRV Vili SLO ND RATECE - PLANICA 1999 5:23.3 (7) 11:11.4 (11) 17:00.8 (12) 23:14.5 +1:37.2 173.78
15 53 3740072 MIKAYELYAN Mikayel ARM Ashocq Cross-country school 1999 5:30.4 (18) 11:18.4 (17) 17:13.8 (15) 23:29.0 +1:51.7 182.72
16 35 3150665 ZALCIK Kim CZE Fenix Ski team jesenik 1999 5:30.3 (17) 11:20.4 (18) 17:18.2 (17) 23:34.1 +1:56.8 185.87
17 44 3660147 LUKYANAU Mikalai BLR 1999 5:27.9 (15) 11:16.0 (14) 17:19.3 (19) 23:37.0 +1:59.7 187.65
18 34 3150669 DUFEK Tomas CZE Ski Klub jablonec nad nisou 2000 5:33.9 (23) 11:28.6 (24) 17:22.0 (20) 23:37.7 +2:00.4 188.09
19 23 3460053 DIRTU LUNIC Valentin ROU Css Vatra dornei 2000 5:25.6 (11) 11:13.6 (13) 17:13.9 (16) 23:40.7 +2:03.4 189.94
20 42 3090120 OGNYANOV Simeon BUL Sk Rilski skior 1999 5:32.3 (22) 11:28.0 (23) 17:22.4 (21) 23:44.4 +2:07.1 192.22
21 46 3660134 LASKIN Tsimur BLR 1999 5:29.9 (16) 11:23.4 (20) 17:26.6 (23) 23:45.9 +2:08.6 193.14
22 49 3560147 PERSA Blaz SLO Tsk Jub dol pri ljubljani 1999 5:23.5 (8) 11:17.1 (16) 17:19.0 (18) 23:46.7 +2:09.4 193.64
23 45 3520076 FIRAT Yusuf Emre TUR 2000 5:27.3 (14) 11:26.0 (22) 17:23.9 (22) 23:52.9 +2:15.6 197.46
24 37 3660131 SHPUNTAU Yahor BLR 1999 5:43.3 (30) 11:36.6 (25) 17:34.3 (24) 23:56.5 +2:19.2 199.68
25 19 3700112 CIZ Dominik SVK Skp Banska bystrica 1999 5:42.1 (29) 11:41.7 (27) 17:43.5 (25) 24:03.3 +2:26.0 203.87
26 33 3520070 KESER Yusuf TUR 2000 5:46.1 (32) 11:52.5 (30) 17:53.0 (28) 24:11.1 +2:33.8 208.68
27 5 3390240 HIMMA Martin EST Tamsalu Ao skiclub 1999 5:32.2 (21) 11:38.8 (26) 17:47.9 (26) 24:15.3 +2:38.0 211.27
28 15 3660150 TSELIUK Aliaksandr BLR 1999 5:43.7 (31) 11:48.9 (29) 17:51.5 (27) 24:22.9 +2:45.6 215.96
29 32 3520073 AYDIN Hamit Tarik TUR Tur 2000 5:38.4 (27) 11:47.3 (28) 17:56.6 (29) 24:30.4 +2:53.1 220.58
30 30 3390234 KALEV Christopher EST Sportclub Cfc 1999 5:49.7 (37) 12:03.0 (34) 18:19.1 (32) 24:55.2 +3:17.9 235.88
31 50 3690111 KOSTRUBA Yan UKR 1999 5:38.8 (28) 11:53.3 (31) 18:17.6 (30) 25:01.4 +3:24.1 239.70
32 31 3710044 ERIC Strahinja BIH SK Sarajevo-Istocno Sarajevo 2000 5:37.3 (25) 12:19.8 (41) 18:44.8 (35) 25:10.5 +3:33.2 245.31
33 27 3460044 ABABEI Iulian ROU Css Toplita 1999 5:18.8 (5) 11:25.5 (21) 18:17.9 (31) 25:11.8 +3:34.5 246.11
34 36 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas LTU Sk Viesulas 1999 5:52.6 (40) 11:59.7 (33) 18:24.2 (33) 25:22.5 +3:45.2 252.71
35 17 3090127 DIMITROV Bozhidar BUL Sk Rilski skior 2000 5:48.4 (35) 11:59.4 (32) 18:57.0 (40) 25:29.4 +3:52.1 256.97
36 29 3690116 NIKONOVYCH Oleksandr UKR 1999 5:59.7 (42) 12:18.1 (38) 18:46.7 (37) 25:31.0 +3:53.7 257.95
37 21 3520074 KURNAZ Firat TUR 2000 5:56.7 (41) 12:16.6 (36) 18:46.6 (36) 25:33.1 +3:55.8 259.25
38 9 3170041 HANSEN Bjarne Herbert DEN Gl 2000 5:50.3 (38) 12:16.5 (35) 18:50.1 (38) 25:34.5 +3:57.2 260.11
39 24 3780058 KLISEVICIUS Deimantas LTU Iksc 1999 5:50.9 (39) 12:23.6 (43) 18:59.3 (41) 25:38.2 +4:00.9 262.39
40 13 3220042 NICHOLLS Jack GBR 1999 5:47.6 (34) 12:17.7 (37) 18:52.5 (39) 25:39.5 +4:02.2 263.20
41 16 3390246 VAHK Vane EST Alutaguse Skiclub 2000 6:10.4 (49) 12:19.4 (40) 18:35.3 (34) 25:44.4 +4:07.1 266.22
42 22 3560155 JAN Miha SLO Tsk Bled 2000 5:47.4 (33) 12:20.2 (42) 19:00.0 (42) 25:45.6 +4:08.3 266.96
43 18 3700106 KLOUDA Kristian SVK SKP Banska Bystrica 2000 6:09.0 (45) 12:48.2 (45) 19:23.4 (45) 26:02.4 +4:25.1 277.32
44 14 3460054 VAKARIA Aron ROU Css Gheorgheni 2000 6:09.8 (48) 12:44.6 (44) 19:19.8 (43) 26:12.7 +4:35.4 283.67
45 11 3230113 TSOULIS Georgios GRE SOX Florinas 2000 6:11.2 (50) 12:54.2 (46) 19:35.2 (46) 26:31.1 +4:53.8 295.02
46 7 3250037 HANNESSON Sigurdur Arnar ISL Isafjordur 1999 6:04.7 (43) 12:57.9 (47) 19:50.5 (47) 26:38.0 +5:00.7 299.27
47 40 3230106 TSOUREKAS Nikolaos GRE EOS Metsovou 1999 5:48.9 (36) 12:19.1 (39) 19:21.9 (44) 26:45.6 +5:08.3 303.96
48 10 3220039 NEWMAN Fergus GBR 1999 6:09.2 (47) 13:12.0 (50) 20:09.0 (51) 27:16.0 +5:38.7 322.70
49 3 3090126 SARATLIEV Valentin BUL Sk Uzana 2007 2000 6:07.5 (44) 13:01.7 (49) 20:08.0 (49) 27:16.8 +5:39.5 323.20
50 8 3220040 NEWMAN Oliver GBR 1999 6:09.0 (45) 12:59.3 (48) 20:02.7 (48) 27:17.4 +5:40.1 323.57
51 4 3250047 OLAFSSON Arnar ISL Ska 2000 6:21.9 (52) 13:14.1 (51) 20:08.3 (50) 27:18.2 +5:40.9 324.06
52 6 3220041 MURRAY Brodie GBR 1999 6:17.1 (51) 13:25.3 (52) 20:22.3 (52) 27:22.2 +5:44.9 326.53
53 1 3170037 WEEL ROSBO Jacob DEN Ks 2000 6:32.6 (53) 13:42.5 (53) 20:56.9 (53) 28:30.8 +6:53.5 368.83
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Cross-Country Skiing  
Boys 10km Individual free

RESULTLIST
# Bib FisCode Name Nation Club Year INT 2,5k # INT 5.0k # INT 7,5k # Total Diff Fis Points

54 2 3250040 PETURSSON Petur Tryggvi ISL Isafjordur 1999 6:46.1 (54) 14:10.4 (54) 21:28.9 (54) 29:13.6 +7:36.3 395.22

DNS
25 3230108 PAPASIS Panagiotis GRE EOS Metsovou 2000 DNS

Entries 55 Ranked 54 DNS 1 DNF 0 DSQ 0

Alexandr VELECHSHUK (KAZ)
FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE

Sule BILLUR (TUR)
RACE SECRETARY
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

Results Book

Boys' Sprint Free



EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL 
Sprint free

FINAL RESULTS
Erzurum / Kandilli 16.02.2017 Starttime 13:00 Endtime 14:40

Jury
FIS- TD VELECHSHUK  Alexandr KAZ
FIS TD ASS. ROUX Laurence FRA
Chief of Competiti. KOYUNCU Özkan TUR

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC LENGTH OF LAP
Sprint 1,3k 1 22m 19m 40m 1300m

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow
sunny -13°C -12°C -17°C -17°C compact

Boys
# Bib FisCode Name Nation Club Birthday Round
1 2 3483015 NEKRASOV Andrei RUS 1999-01-14 A-Final
2 14 3181331 POIKKIMAKI Miska FIN Sievin Sisu 2000-01-06 A-Final
3 8 3482806 TERENTEV Aleksandr RUS 1999-05-19 A-Final
4 7 3560145 CRV Vili SLO ND RATECE - PLANICA 1999-02-19 A-Final
5 18 3181261 RANTAHALVARI Leo FIN One Way Pro Team 1999-09-10 A-Final
6 6 3190508 POLLET VILLARD Lucas FRA CS LA Clusaz 1999-01-20 A-Final
7 4 3660131 SHPUNTAU Yahor BLR 1999-08-05 Semi Finals
8 20 3181340 KOIVISTO Petteri FIN Kuhmo-Ski 2000-03-07 Semi Finals
9 1 3190534 BUIATTI Vincent FRA C.O devoluy 1999-01-11 Semi Finals

10 9 3190536 LOUVRIER Emilien FRA A.S verrieres la cluse 1999-06-01 Semi Finals
11 5 3150664 CERNY Ondrej CZE LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 1999-04-03 Semi Finals
12 11 3560160 SPELIC Ziga SLO Tsk Triglav kranj 1999-12-18 Semi Finals
13 12 3483150 KUZNETSOV Andrei RUS 2000-11-14 Quarter Finals
14 13 3483131 KOMAROV Pavel RUS 1999-03-02 Quarter Finals
15 16 3150665 ZALCIK Kim CZE Fenix Ski team jesenik 1999-04-26 Quarter Finals
16 10 3190433 ROYER Jeremy FRA S.N belledonne chamrousse 1999-02-09 Quarter Finals
17 15 3150741 KOZLOVSKY Vladimir CZE 1999-02-19 Quarter Finals
18 17 3460044 ABABEI Iulian ROU Css Toplita 1999-08-03 Quarter Finals
19 19 3390240 HIMMA Martin EST Tamsalu Ao skiclub 1999-08-30 Quarter Finals
20 23 3660150 TSELIUK Aliaksandr BLR 1999-06-12 Quarter Finals
21 21 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas LTU Sk Viesulas 1999-02-08 Quarter Finals
22 22 3090120 OGNYANOV Simeon BUL Sk Rilski skior 1999-04-12 Quarter Finals
23 24 3150669 DUFEK Tomas CZE Ski Klub jablonec nad nisou 2000-03-20 Quarter Finals
24 26 3560147 PERSA Blaz SLO Tsk Jub dol pri ljubljani 1999-01-29 Quarter Finals
25 28 3250037 HANNESSON Sigurdur Arnar ISL Isafjordur 1999-08-05 Quarter Finals
26 3 3390246 VAHK Vane EST Alutaguse Skiclub 2000-02-11 Quarter Finals
27 25 3660134 LASKIN Tsimur BLR 1999-02-05 Quarter Finals
28 29 3710044 ERIC Strahinja BIH SK Sarajevo-Istocno Sarajevo 2000-10-24 Quarter Finals
29 30 3390234 KALEV Christopher EST Sportclub Cfc 1999-07-06 Quarter Finals
30 27 3740072 MIKAYELYAN Mikayel ARM Ashocq Cross-country school 1999-07-10 Quarter Finals/DNS

31 3181273 RUUSKANEN Arsi FIN Siilinjarven Hiihtoseura 1999-09-21 2:25.06
32 3170041 HANSEN Bjarne Herbert DEN Gl 2000-03-22 2:25.21
33 3780058 KLISEVICIUS Deimantas LTU Iksc 1999-12-09 2:25.43
34 3560155 JAN Miha SLO Tsk Bled 2000-09-09 2:25.65
35 3520076 FIRAT Yusuf Emre TUR 2000-03-20 2:25.97
36 3460053 DIRTU LUNIC Valentin ROU Css Vatra dornei 2000-06-26 2:26.41
37 3520070 KESER Yusuf TUR 2000-07-01 2:27.50
38 3690116 NIKONOVYCH Oleksandr UKR 1999-07-04 2:27.83
39 3700112 CIZ Dominik SVK Skp Banska bystrica 1999-07-27 2:28.14
40 3230108 PAPASIS Panagiotis GRE Eos Metsovou 2000-03-15 2:28.63
41 3660147 LUKYANAU Mikalai BLR 1999-05-21 2:28.67
42 3690111 KOSTRUBA Yan UKR 1999-07-18 2:29.63
43 3230106 TSOUREKAS Nikolaos GRE Eos Metsovou 1999-02-10 2:29.90
44 3700106 KLOUDA Kristian SVK Mkl Kremnica 2000-01-05 2:30.24
45 3710038 COLIC Milos BIH SK Sarajevo-Istocno Sarajevo 1999-02-18 2:30.47
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EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL 
Sprint free

FINAL RESULTS
# Bib FisCode Name Nation Club Birthday Round

46 3090127 DIMITROV Bozhidar BUL Sk Rilski skior 2000-08-22 2:31.07
47 3220040 NEWMAN Oliver GBR 1999-04-30 2:31.27
48 3090126 SARATLIEV Valentin BUL Sk Uzana 2007 2000-04-20 2:31.59
49 3220042 NICHOLLS Jack GBR 1999-11-02 2:31.66
50 3220039 NEWMAN Fergus GBR 1999-04-30 2:33.60
51 3520073 AYDIN Hamit Tarik TUR Tur 2000-07-28 2:34.63
52 3220041 MURRAY Brodie GBR 1999-09-10 2:34.67
53 3520074 KURNAZ Firat TUR 2000-02-22 2:38.23
54 3230113 TSOULIS Georgios GRE Sox Florinas 2000-06-20 2:39.72
55 3460054 VAKARIA Aron ROU Css Gheorgheni 2000-02-23 2:39.75
56 3250040 PETURSSON Petur Tryggvi ISL Isafjordur 1999-09-06 2:42.29
57 3170037 WEEL ROSBO Jacob DAN Ks 2000-01-14 2:44.91
58 3250047 OLAFSSON Arnar ISL Ska 2000-01-16 2:50.14

Entries 58 Ranked 30 DNS 1 DNF 0 DSQ 0

Alexandr VELECHSHUK (KAZ)
FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE

Sule BILLUR (TUR)
RACE SECRETARY
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EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL 
Sprint free

FINALS BOYS
Quarter Finals

Q1 13:25
1 1 BUIATTI Vincent FRA 2:13.54 Q
2 20 KOIVISTO Petteri FIN 2:13.62 Q
3 11 SPELIC Ziga SLO 2:14.16 LL
4 10 ROYER Jeremy FRA 2:14.45
5 21 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas LTU 2:17.50
6 30 KALEV Christopher EST 2:24.73

Q2 13:30
1 14 POIKKIMAKI Miska FIN 2:12.03 Q
2 7 CRV Vili SLO 2:12.35 Q
3 4 SHPUNTAU Yahor BLR 2:12.89 LL
4 17 ABABEI Iulian ROU 2:16.38
5 24 DUFEK Tomas CZE 2:22.80

27 MIKAYELYAN Mikayel ARM DNS

Q3 13:35
1 6 POLLET VILLARD Lucas FRA 2:14.98 Q
2 5 CERNY Ondrej CZE 2:15.30 Q
3 16 ZALCIK Kim CZE 2:15.57
4 15 KOZLOVSKY Vladimir CZE 2:17.19
5 26 PERSA Blaz SLO 2:17.86
6 25 LASKIN Tsimur BLR 2:20.22

Q4 13:40
1 2 NEKRASOV Andrei RUS 2:16.38 Q
2 9 LOUVRIER Emilien FRA 2:16.94 Q
3 12 KUZNETSOV Andrei RUS 2:17.26
4 19 HIMMA Martin EST 2:20.24
5 22 OGNYANOV Simeon BUL 2:22.88
6 29 ERIC Strahinja BIH 2:23.17

Q5 13:45
1 8 TERENTEV Aleksandr RUS 2:14.10 Q
2 18 RANTAHALVARI Leo FIN 2:14.56 Q
3 13 KOMAROV Pavel RUS 2:15.06
4 23 TSELIUK Aliaksandr BLR 2:17.59
5 28 HANNESSON Sigurdur ArnarISL 2:22.53
6 3 VAHK Vane EST 2:33.21

Semi Finals

S1 14:10
1 14 POIKKIMAKI Miska FIN 2:14.33 Q
2 7 CRV Vili SLO 2:14.70 Q

FF3 4 SHPUNTAU Yahor BLR 2:14.82
FF4 20 KOIVISTO Petteri FIN 2:14.92
FF5 1 BUIATTI Vincent FRA 2:14.95

6 5 CERNY Ondrej CZE 2:18.44

S2 14:15
1 2 NEKRASOV Andrei RUS 2:11.58 Q
2 8 TERENTEV Aleksandr RUS 2:11.97 Q
3 6 POLLET VILLARD Lucas FRA 2:12.07 LL
4 18 RANTAHALVARI Leo FIN 2:14.26 LL
5 9 LOUVRIER Emilien FRA 2:14.70
6 11 SPELIC Ziga SLO 2:16.12

Finals

A-Final 14:40
1 2 NEKRASOV Andrei RUS 2:10.24
2 14 POIKKIMAKI Miska FIN 2:11.42
3 8 TERENTEV Aleksandr RUS 2:11.68
4 7 CRV Vili SLO 2:16.56
5 18 RANTAHALVARI Leo FIN 2:20.81
6 6 POLLET VILLARD Lucas FRA 2:35.05
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

Results Book

Mixed Relay 4x5km



European Youth Olympic Winter Fes�val

Mixed Relay

RESULTLIST
Erzurum 17.02.2017 Star�me 11:30 End�me 12:30

Jury
TD FIS Velechshuk Alexandr KAZ

FIS TD Ass Roux Laurence FRA

Chief of Compe��. Koyuncu Özkan TUR

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Technique

2,5 Blue [5k 2 x 2,5k] 2 51m 33m 164m classic

2,5 red [5k 2 x 2,5k] 2 54m 32m 172m free

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow

sunny -11°C -9°C -13°C -13°C compact

Mixed

# Bib Team Team Leg Leg Team Team

Bib Color Technique FisCode Name Club Birthday Time Diff Time Diff

1 1 RUSSIA  50:53.1

1-1 r C 3483150 KUZNETSOV Andrey 2000-11-14 12:08.8 +32.4 12:08.8

1-2 g C 3486424 KUCHEVA Elena 1999-03-25 13:48.8 +41.1 25:57.7

1-3 y F 3483015 NEKRASOV Andrey 1999-01-14 11:12.3 37:10.0

1-4 b F 3486655 KUSKOVA Kris�na 2000-01-30 13:43.0 50:53.1

2 2 FINLAND  51:27.9 +34.8

2-1 r C 3181331 POIKKIMAKI Miska Sievin Sisu 2000-01-06 11:36.4 11:36.4

2-2 g C 3185828 KAHARA Jasmin Mikkelin Hiihtajat 2000-05-04 14:24.4 +1:16.7 26:00.8

2-3 y F 3181340 KOIVISTO Pe6eri Kuhmo-Ski 2000-03-07 11:33.1 +20.8 37:34.0

2-4 b F 3185740 BOOK Josefiina Karihaaran Visa 1999-01-09 13:53.9 +10.9 51:27.9

3 3 FRANCE 51:52.9 +59.8

3-1 r C 3190534 BUIATTI Vincent C.O devoluy 1999-01-11 11:37.9 +1.5 11:37.9

3-2 g C 3195291 REYNAUD Lou S.N ski nordique chartrousin2000-01-08 14:29.7 +1:22.0 26:07.6

3-3 y F 3190536 LOUVRIER Emilien A.S verrieres la cluse 1999-06-01 11:50.7 +38.4 37:58.3

3-4 b F 3195273 GAL Melissa S.C NORDIQUE PAYS ROCHOIS1999-10-26 13:54.5 +11.5 51:52.9

4 7 SLOVENIA 52:26.8 +1:33.7

7-1 r C 3560147 PERSA Blaz Tsk Jub dol pri ljubljani 1999-01-29 11:55.5 +19.1 11:55.5

7-2 g C 3565099 KERSTAJN Maja Nd Ratece - planica 2000-06-05 14:50.1 +1:42.4 26:45.7

7-3 y F 3560145 CRV Vili ND RATECE - PLANICA 1999-02-19 11:49.1 +36.8 38:34.8

7-4 b F 3565090 MANDELJC Anja Sd Gorje 1999-06-04 13:52.0 +9.0 52:26.8

5 4 CZECH REPUBLIC 53:44.3 +2:51.2

4-1 r C 3150669 DUFEK Tomas Ski Klub jablonec nad nisou2000-03-20 12:07.4 +31.0 12:07.4

4-2 g C 3155393 POULIKOVA Karolina Fenix Ski team jesenik 2000-04-10 14:44.6 +1:36.9 26:52.1

4-3 y F 3150741 KOTZLOVKY Vladimir 1992-11-03 11:58.1 +45.8 38:50.2

4-4 b F 3155357 HOLIKOVA Zuzana Wikov Ski skuhrov nad belou1999-10-01 14:54.0 +1:11.0 53:44.3

6 8 BELARUS  54:34.4 +3:41.3

8-1 r C 3660134 LASKIN Tsimur 1999-02-05 12:16.1 +39.7 12:16.1

8-2 g C 3665090 PADALIAK Veranika 1999-09-14 15:22.0 +2:14.3 27:38.2

8-3 y F 3660147 LUKYANAU Mikalai 1999-05-21 11:56.5 +44.2 39:34.7

8-4 b F 3665086 ANDRYIUK Sviatlana 1999-02-12 14:59.7 +1:16.7 54:34.4

7 9 ROMANIA 54:40.0 +3:46.9

9-1 r C 3460053 DIRTU-LUNIC Valen�n Css Vatra dornei 2000-06-26 13:01.1 +1:24.7 13:01.1

9-2 g C 3465044 KEMENES Anna Css Gheorgheni 2000-04-17 15:03.2 +1:55.5 28:04.4

9-3 y F 3460044 ABABEI  Iulian Css Toplita 1999-08-03 12:11.8 +59.5 40:16.2

9-4 b F 3465043 DARVAS Zsane6 Bernade6Css Gheorgheni 2000-09-30 14:23.8 +40.8 54:40.0

Page 1 / 2

16.02.2017 / 13:06



European Youth Olympic Winter Fes�val

Mixed Relay

RESULTLIST
Bib Color Technique FisCode Name Club Birthday Time Diff Time Diff

8 11 BULGARIA 56:14.3 +5:21.2

11-1 r C 3090120 OGNYANOV Simeon Sk Rilski skior 1999-04-12 12:53.8 +1:17.4 12:53.8

11-2 g C 3095087 OKORO Nansi Alexander Logis�cs 1999-07-12 14:28.3 +3:16.0 27:22.2

11-2 y F 3090127 DIMITROV Bozhidar Sk Rilski skior 2000-08-22 13:07.7 40:30.0

11-4 b F 3095088 EMILOVA Vanesa Sk Panichishte 2009 2000-03-19 15:44.3 +2:01.3 56:14.3

9 12 SLOVAKIA 57:32.0 +6:38.9

12-1 r C 3700106 KLOUDA Kris�an SKP Banska Bystrica 2000-01-05 13:13.3 +1:36.9 13:13.3

12-2 g C 3705061 MICHALICKOVA Lucia SKP Banska Bystrica 1999-07-21 15:52.6 +2:44.9 29:05.9

12-3 y F 3700112 CIZ Dominik Skp Banska bystrica 1999-07-27 12:46.4 +1:34.1 41:52.4

12-4 b F 3705059 SEFCIKOVA Zuzana SKP Levoca 2000-04-03 15:39.6 +1:56.6 57:32.0

10 10 TURKEY  57:59.7 +7:06.6

10-1 r C 3520073 AYDIN Hamit Tarik Tur 2000-07-28 12:38.9 +1:02.5 12:38.9

10-2 g C 3525042 DUMAN Aysenur 1999-03-01 16:03.0 +2:55.3 28:41.9

10-3 y F 3520076 FIRAT Yusuf Emre 2000-03-20 12:28.5 +1:16.2 41:10.4

10-4 b F 3525052 ASLAN Melike 2000-01-10 16:49.3 +3:06.3 57:59.7

11 6 UKRAINE 58:18.1 +7:25.0

6-1 r C 3690111 KOSTRUBA  Yan 1999-07-18 12:53.5 +1:17.1 12:53.5

6-2 g C 3695093 VASYLCHUK Nataliia 1999-05-16 16:51.2 +3:43.5 29:44.8

6-3 y F 3690116 NIKONOVYCH Oleksandr 1999-07-04 13:01.7 +1:49.4 42:46.5

6-4 b F 3695084 RUBLOVA Daria 2000-02-22 15:31.5 +1:48.5 58:18.1

DNF

5 ESTONIA  DNF

5-1 r C 3390234 KALEV Christopher Sportclub Cfc 1999-07-06 12:32.8 +56.4 12:32.8

5-2 g C 3395116 OJASTE Teiloora Karupesa Team 2000-01-23 15:31.4 +2:23.7 28:04.2

5-3 y F 3390240 HIMMA Mar�n Tamsalu Ao skiclub 1999-08-30 12:12.2 +59.9 40:16.5

5-4 b F 3395114 TRUU S�ne-lise Tartu Skiclub 1999-05-18

Entries 12 Ranked 11 DNS 0 DNF 1 DSQ 0

Alexandr VELECHSHUK(KAZ)

FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE

Sule BILLUR (TUR)

RACE SECRETARY
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